($100.00) during the hospital stay, if patient withdraws before discharge, compensation will be provided at $10 
per day during the inpatient stay and no more than $100. Seventy-five dollars ($75.00) at the 10 day clinic visit 
after discharge. Total compensation will be one hundred and seventy-five dollars ($175.00).  
Financial Obligation.  No additional cost to patients or to the institution will be incurred for research purposes. 
Research studies will be performed at no cost to study subjects. CGM will be provided by the sponsor at no cost 
to participants.